[bookmark: _Hlk151470525]ST JOHN’S CHURCH, RANMOOR
January Calendar
Sunday 5th January 
[bookmark: _Hlk164160976][bookmark: _Hlk151470775][bookmark: _Hlk170295392][bookmark: _Hlk183380861]10.30am All Age Communion
6.30pm Epiphany Procession 

Wednesday 8th January 
10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre
12.30pm Lunch Club resumes after Christmas break
5.30pm Evening prayer
Thursday 9th January
10am Toddler and Baby Group
8pm Organ Recital with Peter Siepmann (St Peter’s, Nottingham)

[bookmark: _Hlk151470615]Sunday 12th January
10.30am Parish Communion
1-3pm Board Game Cafe
6.30pm Choral Evensong
[bookmark: _Hlk151470800][bookmark: _Hlk164166954][bookmark: _Hlk164167061]Wednesday 15th January 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre
 12.30pm Lunch Club 
5.30pm Choral Evensong
[bookmark: _Hlk164165472][bookmark: _Hlk151470643]Thursday 16th January
10am Toddler and Baby Group

Sunday 19th January   
10.30am Parish Communion
6.30pm Choral Evensong

Monday 20th January
7.30pm PCC meets in the annexe
[bookmark: _Hlk156305428]Wednesday 22rd January
10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre
12.30pm Wednesday Lunch Club
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday 24th January
10am Toddler and Baby Group
[bookmark: _Hlk170227142]Sunday 26th January 
10.30am Parish Communion
12.30pm Sunday Social
6.30pm Choral Evensong
Monday 27th January
7.30pm Sanctuary in the side-chapel
[bookmark: _Hlk170227518]Wednesday 29th January
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre
12.30pm Wednesday Lunch Club 
5.30pm Choral Evensong
Thursday 30th January  
10am Toddler and Baby Group 

Other services during the week:
Holy Communion: Every Wednesday at 11.30am in the Parish Centre
Choral Evensong: Evensong Wednesdays at 5.30 pm (Choral Evensong every other week in term time,
 see Music List for details)
Morning Prayer: Monday to Saturday 9am in Church and on ZOOM
Footsteps: A Sunday school children’s group that meets during the Sunday morning service. 
Children are welcome at all of our services.
Lunch Club: meets every Wednesday in the Parish Centre.  All Welcome – please book with the Parish Office 
Sunday Social:  Meets straight after the morning service on the 4th Sunday.  
Please book with the Parish Office.

Our Sunday Services are always in Church and on YouTube
www.stjohnsranmoor.org.uk 0114 230 1199 administrator@stjohnsranmoor.org.uk 
The Parish Office is open Mondays, Tuesdays, and Wednesdays 9.30am-2.30pm
